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 FEBRUARY, 2021


REPAIRING WORKS ON NH-9


646.  KUNWAR DANISH ALI:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग  मंत्री
be pleased to state:

(a) the funds spent for the repairing works on National Highway(NH)

No. 9 Garhmukteshwar, Brijghat during the last three years along with the name of company which was engaged for the said

works;

(b) the number of accident happened on this NH during the said

period;

(c) whether the repairing work on this NH has been completed; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) The fund spent for the repairing works on National Highway (NH)

No.9 Garhmukteshwar Brijghat during the last three years is Rs. 35.44

Crore and the name of company is M/s Freyssinet Prestressed

Concrete Co. Limited and BP Construction.


(b) About 185 no. of accidents occurred during said period.


 (c) & (d)      The repairing work on this NH has been completed. The

rectification for new defects has been initiated.

*****

